

FORT THOMAS 2025 STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM FORT THOMAS, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 242645-A Bid Date 5/21/25					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RIEGLER BLACKTOP		QUEEN CITY BLACKTOP		EATON ASPHALT PAVING	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
		BASE BID										
1	SPL	PAVEMENT CORE SAMPLING	7	EA	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$51.00	\$357.00
2	408	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (2")	24,300	SY	\$3.00	\$72,900.00	\$3.35	\$81,405.00	\$2.60	\$63,180.00	\$3.25	\$78,975.00
3	402/403	BITUMINOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT LEVELING COURSE (SCRATCH COAT) (3/4")	1,200	TON	\$100.00	\$120,000.00	\$93.00	\$111,600.00	\$106.00	\$127,200.00	\$108.20	\$129,840.00
4	402/403	BITUMINOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE WITH FIBER REINFORCEMENT (ACE FIBER OR APPROVED EQUAL) (1-1/4")	2,000	TON	\$125.00	\$250,000.00	\$101.00	\$202,000.00	\$127.80	\$255,600.00	\$120.10	\$240,200.00
5	SPL*	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	500	SY	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$58.60	\$29,300.00	\$66.75	\$33,375.00
6	713	PAVEMENT MARKING - STOP BAR (24" - WHITE)	100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.65	\$765.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
7	713	PAVEMENT MARKING - CROSSWALK (8" - WHITE)	280	LF	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.00	\$1,960.00	\$2.20	\$616.00	\$4.50	\$1,260.00
8	713	PAVEMENT MARKING - PARKING STALL (6" - WHITE)	1,000	LF	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$1.15	\$1,150.00	\$0.30	\$300.00
9	SPL	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	SPL	REMOVE, STORE, AND RESET PARKING BLOCKS (ARMORY PARKING LOT)	28	EA	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$55.00	\$1,540.00
		TOTAL BID				\$491,150.00		\$439,095.00		\$486,511.00		\$491,747.00